WAUKESHA WATER UTILITY 2021 Coldwater to Shagbark Water and Sewer Extension 10/15/2021 Bid Quantities

The structure Control for the control of the contro of the control of the control of the control of the control of t	BID SUMMARY					[]										Willkomm Excavating & Grading,]		
Number ILD ALSCAD OutWIT PRICE UNIT PRIC					James Peterson Sons Inc.		Wondra Construction, Inc.		Mid City Corporation		Super Excavators, Inc.		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.		Inc.		Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.	
9.1.T FENCE OR NULL TO ACK TO DENISTREAM 2.7.0 1.F 5.20 5.50.00 51.4 5.40.00 52.0 4.40.00 52.00 4.40.00 52.00 6.50.00 52.00 2 DODE OF ORDERULUTS AND ANDINE DEWASTREAM 2.30 E.A 550.00 11.00.00 551.00 150.00 500.00 51.00 500.00 510.00 <td></td> <td>ITEM DESCRIPTION</td> <td></td> <td>Unit</td> <td>UNIT PRICE</td> <td>TOTAL PRICE</td>		ITEM DESCRIPTION		Unit	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2 EDGE of GRADMELINITIE ÅS NEEDE AND ARQUND DOWNSTREAM 2.20 UP 9.20 9.50.0 9.200<	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$3,750.00	3,750.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$44,050.00	44,050.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$875.00	875.00	\$1,522.00	1,522.00
I STORE DTG1: LECK 4 EA 9400.00 24:00 50:000	2	EDGE OF GRADING LIMITS AS NEEDED AND AROUND DOWNSTREAM	2,210	LF	\$2.50	5,525.00	\$1.55	3,425.50	\$2.45	5,414.50	\$2.00	4,420.00	\$2.00	4,420.00	\$2.00	4,420.00	\$3.00	6,630.00	\$2.50	5,525.00
5 CONSTRUCTION STRUARCE 2 EA \$ \$2,000.00 4,000.00 \$2,800.00 \$2,800.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$1,800.0	3	STRAW WATTLE	33	EA	\$520.00	17,160.00	\$59.10	1,950.30	\$525.00	17,325.00	\$88.00	2,904.00	\$27.00	891.00	\$60.00	1,980.00	\$561.00	18,513.00	\$100.00	3,300.00
GEOTEXTILE FARIC - NA. GREEN SPON OR EQUAL TO STABILIZE 5 LUCES TRATES PLOW AND WHERE SLOPES ARE 1 - 10R GRATER 13.00 SY 51 so 11.00 51 so 11.00 51 so 11.990.00 51 so 51 so 51 so	4	STONE DITCH CHECK	4	EA	\$600.00	2,400.00	\$110.70	442.80	\$1,500.00	6,000.00	\$210.00	840.00	\$25.00	100.00	\$180.00	720.00	\$1,252.00	5,008.00	\$200.00	800.00
6 SLOPESIN AREAS OF CONCETTATE DLOW AND WHERE SLOPES ARE 13.30 SY \$13.8 18.088.00 \$12.1 10.0030 \$14.0 18.200 \$2.20 22.200.0 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.860.00 \$15.0 19.82.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.860.00 \$15.00 19.800.00 \$15.00 19.800.00 \$15.00 19.800.00 \$16.00 \$16.00 \$16.00 \$15.00 19.800.00 \$17.80.00 \$17.80.00 \$17.80.00 \$17.80.00 \$17.80.00 \$18.00.00 \$17.80.00 \$17.80.00 \$18.80.00 \$18.80.00 \$18.80.00 \$18.80.00 <td>5</td> <td>CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE</td> <td>2</td> <td>EA</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> <td>4,000.00</td> <td>\$3,122.09</td> <td>6,244.18</td> <td>\$2,400.00</td> <td>4,800.00</td> <td>\$2,800.00</td> <td>5,600.00</td> <td>\$1,500.00</td> <td>3,000.00</td> <td>\$3,000.00</td> <td>6,000.00</td> <td>\$1,894.00</td> <td>3,788.00</td> <td>\$3,050.00</td> <td>6,100.00</td>	5	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	\$3,122.09	6,244.18	\$2,400.00	4,800.00	\$2,800.00	5,600.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	6,000.00	\$1,894.00	3,788.00	\$3,050.00	6,100.00
8 9"PVC SDR-28 SANTARY SEVER 538 LF \$202321 1082026 \$12791 08.65976 \$155.00 810.00 86,700.00 \$132.00 \$233.00 \$230.00 \$200.00		SLOPESIN AREAS OF CONCETRATED FLOW AND WHERE SLOPES ARE	13,300	SY	\$1.36	18,088.00	\$1.21	16,093.00		18,620.00		29,260.00	\$1.50	19,950.00	\$1.50	19,950.00	\$1.50	19,950.00	\$1.65	21,945.00
9 CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER (ISTUB AT WOODLAND HILLS DRIVE & PLUGGED HOLE IN KANHOLE & T COLUMNER CREEK DRIVE) 2 EA \$14,57,65 2,915,30 \$500.00 1,000.00 \$52,000.00 \$70.00.00 14,000.00 \$2,000.00 <	7	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER	408	LF	\$190.04	77,536.32	\$112.70	45,981.60	\$125.00	51,000.00	\$205.00	83,640.00	\$155.00	63,240.00	\$110.00	44,880.00	\$106.00	43,248.00	\$112.00	45,696.00
9 DRIVE & PLUGGED HOLE IN MANHOLE A T COLUMATER CREEK DRIVE) Z EA \$1,457.65 Z/915.30 SB00.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2	8	8" PVC SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER	536	LF	\$203.21	108,920.56	\$127.91	68,559.76	\$155.00	83,080.00	\$267.00	143,112.00	\$160.00	85,760.00	\$135.00	72,360.00	\$134.00	71,824.00	\$115.00	61,640.00
11 6* SDR.28 SANTARY SEWER LATERAL (2 EA) TO FROP. 8* SANTARY SEWER IN (FUTURE) WOODLAND HILLS DRIVE 91 LF \$205.56 18,705.96 \$110.31 10,038.21 \$115.00 10,465.00 \$160.00 14,560.00 \$110.00 \$360.00 8,736.00 \$391.00 12 6* SDR.28 SANTARY SEWER IN (FUTURE) ASPEN TRAIL TO FROP. 8* SANTARY SEWER IN (FUTURE) ASPEN TRAIL 14 0.0 LF \$100.00 0.00 0.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 <			2	EA	\$1,457.65	2,915.30	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$5,250.00	10,500.00	\$4,100.00	8,200.00	\$7,000.00	14,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	\$2,369.00	4,738.00	\$750.00	1,500.00
11 TO PROP. 8" SANITARY SEWER IN (FUTURE) WOODLAND HILLS DRIVE 91 LF \$2005.56 18,705.56 \$110.31 10,038.21 \$115.00 10,465.00 \$160.00 \$14,060.00 \$110.00 \$96.00 8,786.00 \$810.00 12 TO PROP. 8" SANITARY SEWER IN (FUTURE) ASPEN TRAIL CONNECT 80 LF \$180.69 14,455.20 \$105.91 8,472.80 \$110.00 \$800.00 \$110.00 \$800.00 \$\$100	10	48" DIAMETER SANITARY MANHOLE (5 EA.)	73	VF	\$468.72	34,216.56	\$389.19	28,410.87	\$500.00	36,500.00	\$320.00	23,360.00	\$360.00	26,280.00	\$270.00	19,710.00	\$462.00	33,726.00	\$425.00	31,025.00
12 10 PROP.# SANITARY SEWER IN (FUTURE) ASPEN TRAIL 80 L* \$180.00 \$110.00 \$190.00 \$190.00 \$100.00 <	11		91	LF	\$205.56	18,705.96	\$110.31	10,038.21	\$115.00	10,465.00	\$156.00	14,196.00	\$160.00	14,560.00	\$110.00	10,010.00	\$96.00	8,736.00	\$91.00	8,281.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PVC C-900, CLASS 150 (DR-18) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, TRACER WIRE, COMPACTED TESTING 1.807 LF \$161.43 291.704.01 \$115.23 208.220.61 \$130.00 231.960.00 \$124.00 224,068.00 \$120.00 \$140.00 255.980.00 \$132.00 resting FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" PVC C-900, CLASS 150 (DR-18) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE 18 LF \$161.43 291.704.01 \$115.23 208.220.61 \$130.00 \$128.00 \$124.00 \$24,960.00 \$120.00 \$140.00 \$25,980.00 \$132.00 resting FURNISH AND INSTALL 15" PVC C-900, CLASS 150 (DR-18) WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, FRACER WIRE, COMPACTED (GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE 18 LF \$233.27 4,198.86 \$139.56 2,512.08 \$120.00 \$202.00 3,636.00 \$175.00 3,150.00 \$250.00 4,500.00 \$123.00 15 AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, FRACER WIRE, COMPACTED (GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE 18 LF \$233.27 4,198.86 \$139.56 2,512.08 \$100.00 \$0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	12		80	LF	\$180.69	14,455.20	\$105.91	8,472.80	\$110.00	8,800.00	\$141.00	11,280.00	\$150.00	12,000.00	\$110.00	8,800.00	\$105.00	8,400.00	\$96.00	7,680.00
14 AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, FRACER WIRE, COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE TESTING 1.807 LF \$161.43 291,704.01 \$115.23 208,220.61 \$130.00 \$234,910.00 \$124.00 \$24,068.00 \$120.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,840.00 \$216,800.00	13	LINE ITEM 13 HAS BEEN REMOVED				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
15 AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, TRACER WIRE, COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORNATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE LESTING 18 LF \$233.27 4,198.86 \$139.56 2,512.08 \$120.00 \$202.00 3,636.00 \$175.00 \$3,150.00 \$250.00 4,500.00 \$168.00 \$3,024.00 \$123.00 16 LINE 16 HAS BEEN REMOVED 0 0.00 <td>14</td> <td>AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, TRACER WIRE, COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE</td> <td>1,807</td> <td>LF</td> <td>\$161.43</td> <td>291,704.01</td> <td>\$115.23</td> <td>208,220.61</td> <td>\$130.00</td> <td>234,910.00</td> <td>\$128.00</td> <td>231,296.00</td> <td>\$124.00</td> <td>224,068.00</td> <td>\$120.00</td> <td>216,840.00</td> <td>\$140.00</td> <td>252,980.00</td> <td>\$132.00</td> <td>238,524.00</td>	14	AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, TRACER WIRE, COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE	1,807	LF	\$161.43	291,704.01	\$115.23	208,220.61	\$130.00	234,910.00	\$128.00	231,296.00	\$124.00	224,068.00	\$120.00	216,840.00	\$140.00	252,980.00	\$132.00	238,524.00
17 FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3 EA \$8,885.63 26,656.89 \$7,613.73 22,841.19 \$8,500.00 26,700.00 \$6,875.00 20,625.00 \$6,000.00 18,000.00 \$8,885.03 26,553.00 \$5,300.00 18 FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1 EA \$7,755.43 7,755.43 \$7,750.00 7,750.00 \$8,800.00 \$6,650.77 6,650.77 \$6,600.00 \$6,000.00 \$7,501.00 \$5,500.00 19 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE & BOX 5 EA \$4,425.40 22,127.00 \$3,598.47 17,992.35 \$3,500.00 19,500.00 \$3,890.00 19,500.00 \$3,931.00 19,655.00 \$3,500.00 20 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX 1 EA \$2,401.00 \$2,198.22 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,485.00 2,485.00 2,405.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	15	AND FITTINGS WITH SAW CUTTING, TRACER WIRE, COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, CHLORINATING, FLUSHING AND PRESSURE	18	LF	\$233.27	4,198.86	\$139.56	2,512.08	\$120.00	2,160.00	\$202.00	3,636.00	\$175.00	3,150.00	\$250.00	4,500.00	\$168.00	3,024.00	\$123.00	2,214.00
18 FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 1 EA \$7,755.43 7,755.43 7,755.43 7,755.43 \$5,184.08 \$7,750.00 7,750.00 \$8,800.00 \$6,650.77 6,650.77 \$6,000.00 \$7,501.00 \$7,501.00 \$5,500.00 19 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE & BOX 5 EA \$4,425.40 22,127.00 \$3,598.47 17,992.35 \$3,500.00 17,500.00 \$3,890.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,500.00 \$3,931.00 19,655.00 \$3,500.00 19,500.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,200.00 \$3,900.00 19,200.00 \$3,900.00 19,200.00 \$3,900.00 19,205.00	16	LINE 16 HAS BEEN REMOVED				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
19 FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE & BOX 5 EA \$4,425.40 22,127.00 \$3,598.47 17,992.35 \$3,500.00 19,500.00 \$3,855.00 19,275.00 \$3,900.00 19,500.00 \$3,931.00 19,655.00 \$3,000.00 20 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX 1 EA \$2,401.00 \$2,198.22 \$2,198.22 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,485.00 \$2,000.00	17	FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	3	EA	\$8,885.63	26,656.89	\$7,613.73	22,841.19	\$8,500.00	25,500.00	\$8,900.00	26,700.00	\$6,875.00	20,625.00	\$6,000.00	18,000.00	\$8,851.00	26,553.00	\$5,300.00	15,900.00
20 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX 1 EA \$2,401.00 \$2,498.22 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,485.00 \$2,000.00	18	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$7,755.43	7,755.43	\$5,184.08	5,184.08	\$7,750.00	7,750.00	\$8,800.00	8,800.00	\$6,650.77	6,650.77	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$7,501.00	7,501.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00
21 LINE 21 HAS BEEN REMOVED \$0.0 0.0	19	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE & BOX	5	EA	\$4,425.40	22,127.00	\$3,598.47	17,992.35	\$3,500.00	17,500.00	\$3,900.00	19,500.00	\$3,855.00	19,275.00	\$3,900.00	19,500.00	\$3,931.00	19,655.00	\$3,500.00	17,500.00
22 TOPSOIL, SEED & RESTORATION 17,273 SY \$1.69 29,191.37 \$1.23 21,245.79 \$1.50 25,909.50 \$1.00 17,273.00 \$1.60 27,636.80 \$2.69 23 GENERAL MASS GRADING (Estimated Quantity 22,200 CY) 1 LS \$68,475.00 \$123,056.00 123,056.00 175,000.00 \$203,000.00 \$96,000.00 \$96,000.00 \$182,000.00 \$127,447.20 \$21,247.20 \$81,900.00	20	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE & BOX	1	EA	\$2,401.00	2,401.00	\$2,198.22	2,198.22	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,485.00	2,485.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,515.00	2,515.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00
23 GENERAL MASS GRADING (Estimated Quantity 22,200 CY) 1 LS \$68,475.00 \$123,056.00 \$175,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$203,000.00 \$96,000.00 \$96,000.00 \$182,000.00 \$127,447.20 \$127,447.	21	LINE 21 HAS BEEN REMOVED			\$0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	22	TOPSOIL, SEED & RESTORATION	17,273	SY	\$1.69	29,191.37	\$1.23	21,245.79	\$1.50	25,909.50	\$2.00	34,546.00	\$1.00	17,273.00	\$1.00	17,273.00	\$1.60	27,636.80	\$2.69	46,464.37
	23	GENERAL MASS GRADING (Estimated Quantity 22,200 CY)	1	LS	\$68,475.00	68,475.00	\$123,056.00	123,056.00	\$175,000.00	175,000.00	\$203,000.00	203,000.00	\$96,000.00	96,000.00	\$182,000.00	182,000.00	\$127,447.20	127,447.20	\$81,900.00	81,900.00
ן אַראָסטאָדערער דער דער דער דער דער דער דער דער דע		TOTAL BID			1 1	\$ 756,932.46		\$ 595,369.34		\$ 746,984.00		\$ 858,790.00		\$ 677,777.77		\$ 659,943.00		\$ 692,748.00		\$ 605,016.37

Recommend concurrence with the Waukesha Water Utility for the low bid of \$524,228.00 from M.J. Construction, Inc.

Five Star Energy Services, LLC		Musson Brothers, Inc.		PTS Contractor, Inc.		UPI, LLC		Advance Construction, Inc.		MJ Construction, Inc.		Veit & Company, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$32,565.73	32,565.73	\$24,500.00	24,500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$4,125.00	4,125.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00
\$3.50	7,735.00	\$3.12	6,895.20	\$2.50	5,525.00	\$2.53	5,591.30	\$2.02		\$2.00	4,420.00	\$2.90		. ,	5,414.50
\$30.00	990.00	\$90.02	2,970.66	\$62.00	2,046.00	\$86.00	2,838.00	\$25.25	833.25	\$95.00	3,135.00	\$41.00	1,353.00	\$520.00	17,160.00
\$1,000.00	4,000.00	\$158.86	635.44	\$185.00	740.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$25.25	101.00	\$40.00	160.00	\$755.00	3,020.00	\$25.25	101.00
\$10,000.00	20,000.00	\$3,177.14	6,354.28	\$3,100.00	6,200.00	\$2,424.00	4,848.00	\$1,700.00	3,400.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$1,788.00	3,576.00	\$1,455.00	2,910.00
\$3.00	39,900.00	\$2.07	27,531.00	\$1.40	18,620.00	\$1.62	21,546.00	\$1.36	18,088.00	\$1.00	13,300.00	\$1.50	19,950.00	\$1.40	18,620.00
\$230.00	93,840.00	\$154.50	63,036.00	\$130.00	53,040.00	\$88.00	35,904.00	\$130.00	53,040.00	\$102.00	41,616.00	\$91.75	37,434.00	\$208.00	84,864.00
\$230.00	123,280.00	\$158.50	84,956.00	\$195.00	104,520.00	\$145.00	77,720.00	\$178.60	95,729.60	\$125.00	67,000.00	\$102.50	54,940.00	\$253.00	135,608.00
\$8,000.00	16,000.00	\$3,738.58	7,477.16	\$1,585.00	3,170.00	\$1,690.00	3,380.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$3,750.00	7,500.00	\$3,871.50	7,743.00	\$1,002.00	2,004.00
\$280.00	20,440.00	\$403.28	29,439.44	\$415.00	30,295.00	\$282.00	20,586.00	\$388.00	28,324.00	\$240.00	17,520.00	\$393.00	28,689.00	\$406.00	29,638.00
\$120.00	10,920.00	\$101.92	9,274.72	\$101.00	9,191.00	\$90.00	8,190.00	\$124.00	11,284.00	\$108.00	9,828.00	\$85.00	7,735.00	\$198.00	18,018.00
\$120.00	9,600.00	\$114.30	9,144.00	\$96.00	7,680.00	\$86.00	6,880.00	\$114.00	9,120.00	\$107.00	8,560.00	\$85.30	6,824.00	\$200.00	16,000.00
	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
\$105.00	189,735.00	\$148.67	268,646.69	\$127.00	229,489.00	\$109.00	196,963.00	\$135.00	243,945.00	\$113.00	204,191.00	\$120.00	216,840.00	\$106.00	191,542.00
\$135.00	2,430.00	\$203.00	3,654.00	\$155.00	2,790.00	\$130.00	2,340.00	\$145.55	2,619.90	\$125.00	2,250.00	\$145.00	2,610.00	\$175.00	3,150.00
	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
\$5,000.00	15,000.00	\$12,000.00	36,000.00	\$7,500.00	22,500.00	\$6,830.00	20,490.00	\$7,400.00	22,200.00	\$5,500.00	16,500.00	\$8,383.00	25,149.00	\$8,417.00	25,251.00
\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$12,018.99	12,018.99	\$6,825.00	6,825.00	\$6,155.00	6,155.00	\$6,300.00	6,300.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$7,030.00	,	\$8,305.00	8,305.00
\$3,500.00	17,500.00	\$4,725.37	23,626.85	\$3,400.00	17,000.00	\$3,395.00	16,975.00	\$3,300.00	16,500.00	\$3,100.00	15,500.00	\$4,000.00	20,000.00	\$4,341.00	21,705.00
\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,027.85	3,027.85	\$1,900.00	1,900.00	\$1,834.00	1,834.00	\$1,874.00	1,874.00	\$1,750.00	1,750.00	\$2,200.00	2,200.00	\$2,393.00	2,393.00
	0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
\$6.00	103,638.00	\$5.41	93,446.93	\$2.20	38,000.60	\$2.37	40,937.01	\$3.75		\$1.00	17,273.00	\$2.00	. ,	\$1.00	17,273.00
\$250,000.00	250,000.00	\$90,376.26	90,376.26	\$77,968.40	77,968.40	\$157,000.00	157,000.00	\$80,000.00	80,000.00	\$86,875.00	86,875.00	\$109,437.00	109,437.00	\$121,500.00	121,500.00
	\$ 938,008.00		\$ 811,077.20		\$ 662,000.00		\$ 632,677.31		\$ 687,596.70		\$ 524,228.00		\$ 599,610.00		\$ 724,956.50